To,

The State Chief Information Commissioner,
West Bengal Information Commission,

11 A, Mirza Galib Street, Khadya Bhaban,
Kolkata-700087

From, \W\)
Raju Dutta A0 et
Village & P.o-Belpukur z

ION &
2MATION o5
S REcEVED Yy

(‘\0, s f e “'».”i!-?edx @

18 JuN 2024

ﬁ"@' }’%/ 2y
S
%yﬁd

P.s-Dhubulia X
District-Nadia /

W.B, 741125 ?J\N\M/

Mobile-9474030126
Email-rajudutta2ku@gmail.com

Subiject :- Second Appeal Under Section-19(3) of RTI Act. 2005.

1.
2.
3.

¢

© oo N

Name : Raju Dutta

Father's name : Samir Dutta

Date of filling of application for information under RTI Act 2005 : 05/02/2024

a) Whether application fee paid : Yes —

b) Mode of payment : Rs. 10 Court fee.

Name of State Public Information Officer : District Magistrate Nadia

Whether RTI petition is transferred to another SPIO u/s 6(3) of the RTI Act. 2005 : Yes
a) Name& address of such authority : Officer In Charge, J M Section Nadia Collectorate
Gist of the information sought for : Pending

Have you received any response/information : Pending

Date of filling 1% appeal authority : 11/03/2024

Authority to whom the first appeal was made WIth address : 1%t Appeal Authority, District
Magistrate Nadia

10 Decision of the 1 appeal authority : Pending
) 11. Grounds for 2™ appeal and relief sought : | have a DBBL Gun No. 7652/11, Gun License

No. LN15074A7A3F921 issued by District Magistraie Shopian, J&K (Old L/No.-
45/DM/DODA) and UIN 350500020091682015 submitted with all supporting documents
according J M Section Krishnagar Nadia for outside registration in D M office, Nadia
several times. But they did not taken action on it. As per rule 17 of the Arms Rules, 2016,
if a person who holds a licence in Form Ill changes his place of residence, permanently
or temporarily for a period of more than six months, and carries with him the arms
covered by the licence, to such new place, he shall immediately, before the expiry of a
period of six months, send intimation to the new licensing authority by applying in Form
B-1. The said licensing authority will register him within a period of 15 days of the date of
application and the UIN of the licensee shall stand activated with the new licensing

authority and deactivated with the earlier licensing authority. The same procedure shall

apply if a licensee shifts his place of residence to a different police station under the
same licensing authority.



Rs. 500/- deposited to Treasury-1 Krishnagar after verified all supporting docouments by JM
Section Krishnagar. My next renew date is 07 Sept’ 2024 updated online. | have now taken
retirement from B.S.F; it is no longer possible for me to go from Jammu&Kashmir to
renewal. I'm facing in a trouble right now.

| hereby state that the information and particulars given above are true to the best of my
knowledge and belief. | also declared that the matter under appeal has not been previously
filed, or is pending, with any court or tribunal or any other authority.

Place : Belpukur, Nadia

Date : 14/06/2024
Oo/‘!

el 2=
RAJU DUTTA

List of docouments enclosed: -
1. Self-attested photocopy of address proof docouments

2. Self-attested photocopy of RTI application
3. Self-attested photocopy of 1% appeal application
4. Self-attested photocopy of docouments as per 1% appeal index
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To, - s
The State Pubilc lnfoma%aon Offii cer -
Office of the District: Wiaglstra_ Jia
Krishnagar, Nadia, W.B- ~ -

e e

. Ps-Dhubuiza '
District-Nadia
W.B, 741125
Mobile-9474030126

m* l‘,«x

S:riMadam

g
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Please furnish me the afor
Right To Information Act-;2005,

Along Wlth this. iet”er | ha\ze attached a Court Fee of Rs: '10/- as apphca’uon fees. 1 am also
attached 18- supportmg docouments by Indexa

SLUNO.T DATE | SUBJECT — PAGE NO
1.~ |07.08.2012 |D M DODA (J&K) ISSUED GUN LICENCE 15
082020 "APPLICATION REGARDING REGISTRATIONFOR 5
2 e OUTS!DERSUBM!TTED o
o CHALLAN FORRS. 500.00 BEING REGiSTRATlON |
3. . |17.03:2020. | 7
L T FEE‘"DEPOS!TED |

| | [ SPECIFIC APPEIGATION FOR REGISTRATION IN .
4, 17.03.2020 8-10
PRESCRIBED FORM B-1 SUBMITTED 1

jANTECEDENT CERT!FICATE WAS lSSUED BY P. S

5 |29.09:2021 11

: ~" | DHUBULIA, NADIA SUBMITTED I L
6. | AADHAAR CARD N E
7. T E— S
8  [16.712021 | REQUESTED/REMINDED EARLY REGISTRATION HETE
5. 0405202 "REM!NDER NO.Z ' - B

[10. |04 99 2017 ' ‘RET!REMENT CERTIF?CATE 1618

Yours faithfully

" Place: lzﬁishnﬂagap;_ o | |
Date:. ‘t@g\/(ﬁg_[g_\,‘

.

- P.T.O..




Govei'nmen;: of Wast Bengal.
Off:ce of the Dlstrict Magrstrate, Nadia

General’ Section =

_ o - Krashnagar,i\ladla

E-mail ID3ocgeheral nadia@gmailicoms: e " Phighigs. 03472-282852
i . _
| Memo No. Qﬁ /GL(RTI) Dated ;. ?? 8% /2004

From: The District Magistrate -

To :The Officer-in-Charge
J.M Section ,Nadia Collectorate
‘;‘; v
|
8 Sub: - Jnformatmn sought for under RTI Act-05 Mr. Raju Dutta S/o- Sainir Dutta,Vill

& P.0—Belpukur, Dist- Nadia P:n~‘741125

Wit‘h reference to, the subject cited abéve, t-am - sending ‘hé”r‘éwith ‘a RTI
application of Mr. Raju Dutta, as per sec, 6(3) 6f the RTI Act, 2005 as thesub;ect maw:%er is more
closely connected with your office.

Now, I am to request you to furnish the ‘ret;ui:t‘e‘dﬁ“ infﬁié‘r}iation directly to
the applicant in terms of Sec: 7{1) of -the . aforesaid. act within stipulated period as
- envisaged by the act. . o N

e EncheAs stated,

Memo No,_ "2 /i /GL(RTI)
Copy forwarddd for information 1o

Mr Raju Dutta S/o- Samir Dutta ,Vill & ,P.O-—Belpukur, Dist- Nadfa Pin-’iaiizs He is
reques;ed to contact wxrh the above address forthe further mformation

Officer-in-Charge, R.T.1
2
SPiOgNadia Collectorate

_9.,,(



To,

The First Appeilate Authority ,
Office of the District Magistrate Nadia
Krishnagar, Madia, W.B '

From,

Raju Dutta.

Village & P.o-Belpukur -

P s-Dhubulia

Dist.-Nadia

W.B, 741125
Mobile-9474030126 |
Email-rajudutta2ku@gmail.com

Sub:- First apoeai under seﬁ%iaﬁ%?%{‘%}%ﬁﬂAcfgﬁﬁﬁ”
SirfMadam,

With due deference | am fo apprise you txat I have sent an appiicatien along thh court

fee of Rs. 10/- under the RTI Acte 2005 to the SPIO; Off ice -of the*
Krishnagar, Nadza, W.B by hand whach was received hy the concemed oﬁ“zc

i ict Magistrate,
1 05/02/2024.

But it is very unforfunate that il da%e the concemed branch J&, Sec‘ixcn no ;{prov;ded
me the m;armazzon as seught for wﬁhm the stzpuiaied time.

me the legzbie copies of {he xmormatson as sought for wsthm thev-sttpulaied fv’ame alongwith. othér
reievant information in-connection with: my RTI Appifcaiion L
x‘,,-
Thank you,

L

Yours Sincerely

Dated, The 11/03/2024
Place: Krishnagar, Nadia

Encl:- 'copy of RT! application |
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To,
The DM E
D M Office Kﬁshma‘ggr R
Krishnagar, Nadia e

My sincere request ‘to yau checks my qun lxcence
.arrange forihe. hcense regmtraﬁon *to be’ don’ §

Place =~ Beipukur
Date - Wy 12

fthere is any mistake for
e ttash,e{df._,i\;}y; pariiculars




Now  lihaye.
Sl
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To :
The Block Development Officer
Krishnagar-IT Block

Dhubulia, Nadia

Sub :- Antecederit certificate in favour of one RaJu Dutta S/0 Samir Dutta of Village-
Belpukur, P.O- Belpukur, PS- Dhubulia, District- Nadia, West Bengal, P1N~741 125,

Ref: - Your Good office Memo No. 1719/KGR-II. Dt. 24 09. 2071 anlembuha PS
DR. No. =¢3 2_!2_@21

Respected Sir,

This is o certify that one Raju Duita (having EPIC 70, KN81998§74 arxd
Aadhaar No. 9784 6921 4892) S/O Samir Dutta of Village- B elpiileur; P.O-
PS- Dhubulia, District- Nadia, West Bengal, PIN-741125 isa permianent 1es]
the aforesaid address. After apparent search of avaﬂable PS recorés. nothmg adVerse
could be found against him in last six months.

This is for favour of your kind perusal.

Yours fazth:{'ully

Aea cpees sz:f&f
(SI Ferdous Mondal) =1
Dhubulia PS,KPD
o nubulia PS K
\@ 2 Dt. 29:09.2021
ol




Govamment ol india AADHAAR

oY / INFORMATION
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] &9 9%/ Enrolment No.: 0000/00979/48757

To B N Slergieon oy (ofF 4% So IRET R 6T %

g ¥ | R wife aiaf sg Ircst #=1 $hel

Raju Dutta SE o New Neel A% @RSl SR/

Father Samir Dutta, 1 TR |

NO0161, FANE SIE AR 3 Wmmm’ﬁ

Near Belpukur High Schooal, u o i T A R :

Bachaspatipara, 81 SR AHERRE 96 518 $TE m-Aadhear ST SISAENS

VTC: Belpukur, q".l !

PO: Belpukur, B NS/ @SS S9aE a1 TaR u e A sEe
THE/ARAATE F / AETE @ T9eR R

District: Nadia,
State: West Bengal,
PIN Code: 741125,
Mobile: 9474030126

B oNE forw S ST S e JR

1 Aadhaarisproof of identity, not of citizenship or date of birth (DOB). DOB
is based oninformation supported by proof of DOB document specified in
regulations, submitted by Aadhaar number holder.

This Aadhaar letter should be verifizd through either online
authenticalion by UIDAl-appointed authenticalion agency or QR code
app stores or using secure QR code reader app available on
wivw.idai.gov.in.

B Aadhearis unique and secure.

B Documents to support identity and address should be updated in
Aadhaar after every 10 years from date of enrolment for Aadhaar.

Signatureyyalid
smm
SMFHTE SNHTE [T / Your Aadhaar No. :
9784 6921 4892

VID : 8120 3352 9583 9577

H. Aadhaar helps you avail of various Govemment and Non-
Govemment benefits/services,

Keep your mobile number and email id updated in Aadhaar.
' Download mAadhaar app to avail of Aadhaar services.

B Use the feature of Lack/Unlock Aadhaat/biometrics to ensure
sacurity.when not using Aadhaar/blometrics.

‘# Enlities seeking Aadhaar are obligated to seek consent.

——————————————————————————————————————————— s - - bl itindialiadadaliadudahabuaiadadbadadiediliadd
. A ROk p e e - t"%’“ﬁ\&r fmmﬁw‘? {4 S ¥
‘ﬁi i e Do B U1 & B OB R toR Aoty oFINdia "{{T"“@g -
5

g e T JER 79, dodw), K @a%ﬁézﬁ
Raju Dutta QIAG=ARGONG, Q9 R,
GHGIRY/DOB: 03/04/1983 §\00FD PR - 741025
*[F9/ MALE §Address:

=Father Samir Dutta, NO161, Near Belpukur
SHigh School, Bachaspatipara, Belpukur, PO:
SBelpukur, DIST: Nadia,

=West Bengal - 741125

YT ARSEA FI, A v el am o
BYMI IERFACEH (TR gaieRd J f5oem e/
SR 3397 FfF ) TOT W TR SRS

Aadhaar is proof of identity, nat of citizenship

or date of birth, it should be used with verification (online
authentication, or scanning of QR code / offline XiviL).

De

9784 6921 4892

VID : 9120 3352 9583 9577

9784 6921 4892
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